
Sakaura Route Timetable

See the back for buses from Sakaura Shako to Bus Terminal. Updated: 2025．4.１

Weekdays

バ ス 停 留 所
て い り ゅ う し ょ

の 名
な

前
まえ

バ ス 停 留 所
て い り ゅ う し ょ

の 名
な

前
まえ

Bus Stop Bus Stop

バ ス タ ー ミ ナ ル バ ス タ ー ミ ナ ル

Bus Terminal Bus Terminal

総 合
そ う ご う

医 療
い り ょ う

セ ン タ ー 前
まえ

総 合
そ う ご う

医 療
い り ょ う

セ ン タ ー 前
まえ

Sougo Iryo Center Mae Sougo Iryo Center Mae

雲
うん

州
しゅう

平
ひら

田
た

駅
えき

雲
うん

州
しゅう

平
ひら

田
た

駅
えき

Unshuhirata Sta. Unshuhirata Sta.

東
ひがし

本
ほん

町
まち

東
ひがし

本
ほん

町
まち

Higashi-Hommachi Higashi-Hommachi

北
きた

本
ほん

町
まち

北
きた

本
ほん

町
まち

Kita-Hommachi Kita-Hommachi

木 綿 街 道
も め ん か い ど う

入 口
い り ぐ ち

木 綿 街 道
も め ん か い ど う

入 口
い り ぐ ち

Momenkaido-Iriguti Momenkaido-Iriguti

ラ ピ タ 平
ひら

田
た

店
てん

ラ ピ タ 平
ひら

田
た

店
てん

Rapita Hirataten Rapita Hirataten

平
ひら

田
た

中
ちゅう

学 校
が っ こ う

前
まえ

平
ひら

田
た

中
ちゅう

学 校
が っ こ う

前
まえ

Hirata Chugakko Mae Hirata Chugakko Mae

平
ひら

田
た

高
こ う

校
こ う

前
まえ

平
ひら

田
た

高
こ う

校
こ う

前
まえ

Hirata Koko Mae Hirata Koko Mae

明
みょう

川
かわ

明
みょう

川
かわ

Myokawa Myokawa

天
てん

神
じん

橋
ばし

天
てん

神
じん

橋
ばし

Tenjinbashi Tenjinbashi

中
ちゅう

部
ぶ

保
ほ

育
い く

所
し ょ

中
ちゅう

部
ぶ

保
ほ

育
い く

所
し ょ

Chubu Hoikusho Chubu Hoikusho

さ く ら 小
しょう

学 校
が っ こ う

入
いり

口
ぐち

さ く ら 小
しょう

学 校
が っ こ う

入
いり

口
ぐち

Sakura Shogakko Iriguchi Sakura Shogakko Iriguchi

野
の

石
いし

谷
だに

入
いり

口
ぐち

野
の

石
いし

谷
だに

入
いり

口
ぐち

Noishidani Iriguchi Noishidani Iriguchi

大
たい

酌
しゃく

大
たい

酌
しゃく

Taishaku Taishaku

上
かみ

岡
おか

田
だ

上
かみ

岡
おか

田
だ

Kami-Okada Kami-Okada

峠
とうげ

下
した

峠
とうげ

下
した

Touge-Shita Touge-Shita

宮
みや

の 前
まえ

宮
みや

の 前
まえ

Miyanomae Miyanomae

三
み

津
つ

三
み

津
つ

Mitsu Mitsu

菅
すげ

沢
さわ

菅
すげ

沢
さわ

Sugesawa Sugesawa

小
こ

伊
い

津
づ

車
しゃ

庫
こ

小
こ

伊
い

津
づ

車
しゃ

庫
こ

Koizu Shako Koizu Shako

小
こ

伊
い

津
づ

魚
ぎょ

港
こ う

↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ 小
こ

伊
い

津
づ

魚
ぎょ

港
こ う

↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

Koizu Gyoko Koizu Gyoko

小
こ

伊
い

津
づ

小
こ

伊
い

津
づ

Koizu Koizu

佐
さ

香
か

ｺ ﾐ ｭ ﾆ ﾃ ｨ ｾ ﾝ ﾀ ｰ 前
まえ

佐
さ

香
か

ｺ ﾐ ｭ ﾆ ﾃ ｨ ｾ ﾝ ﾀ ｰ 前
まえ

Saka Community Center Mae Saka Community Center Mae

庄
しょう

部
ぶ

別
わか

れ 庄
しょう

部
ぶ

別
わか

れ

Shobu Wakare Shobu Wakare

竹
たけ

の 上
うえ

竹
たけ

の 上
うえ

Takenoue Takenoue

坂
さか

浦
うら

車
しゃ

庫
こ

坂
さか

浦
うら

車
しゃ

庫
こ

Sakaura Shako Sakaura Shako

庄
しょう

部
ぶ

停
てい

留
りゅう

所
し ょ

庄
しょう

部
ぶ

停
てい

留
りゅう

所
し ょ

Shobu Teiryusho Shobu Teiryusho

★　道
ど う

路
ろ

の渋
じゅう

 滞
たい

などでバスが遅
お く

れることがあります。

Buses may be delayed due to traffic conditions.

【お問
とい

合
あわ

せ先
さき

／Inquiries】　平
ひら

田
た

生
せい

活
かつ

バスターミナル　TEL　0853-62-3015

14:2412:248:26

8:27

17:5714:1112:118:13

17:5814:1212:128:14

18:0614:2012:208:22

17:5914:1312:138:15

18:0514:1912:198:21

18:0014:1412:148:16

17:5214:0612:068:08

17:5314:0712:078:09

17:5614:1012:108:12

18:1916:30

20:0319:4618:4118:20

17:5114:0512:058:07

16:31

13:5611:567:58

17:4714:01

8:01 17:4513:5911:59

17:4614:0012:008:02

18:40

11:507:52

17:4113:5511:557:57

17:4013:5411:547:56

12:03 17:4914:038:05

17:4814:0212:028:04

19:40 19:57

19:45

17:42

12:018:03

17:4413:5811:588:00

17:4413:5811:588:00

Sundays and national holidays.

平
ひら

田
た

生活
せいかつ

バス【坂浦
さかうら

線
せん

】時
じ

刻
こ く

表
ひょう

　≪バスターミナル発
はつ

≫

　※坂
さ か

浦
う ら

車
し ゃ

庫
こ

からバスターミナルへ行
い

くバスの時
じ

刻
こ く

表
ひょう

は裏面
うら めん

を見
み

てください。 令
れい

和
わ

７年
ねん

４月
がつ

１日
にち

　改正
かいせい

平日
へいじつ

(月
げつ

～金
きん

） 休
きゅう

 日
じつ

（土
ど

・日
にち

・祝
しゅく

 日
じつ

）

Time

バスが到着
とうちゃく

する時
じ

間
かん

バスが到着
とうちゃく

する時
じ

間
かん

Time

バ

ス

タ

ー

ミ

ナ

ル

　

⇓

　

雲

州

平

田

駅

　

⇓

　

平

田

中

学

校

前

　

⇓

　

さ

く

ら

小

学

校

入

口

　

⇓

　

小

伊

津

車

庫

　

⇓

　

庄

部

停

留

所

8:31 12:29 14:29 18:15

18:1114:2512:25

18:10

7:33 8:30 9:58 11:48 13:24 13:55

20:0019:4318:38

16:24 18:13 18:34

7:37

11:5010:008:327:34 19:5819:4118:3618:15

8:347:36 13:5913:2811:5210:02

13:5713:26 16:26

18:1716:28

14:0213:3111:5510:058:377:39

20:02

20:0119:4418:3918:18

14:0113:3011:5410:048:367:38

16:2914:0013:2911:5310:038:35

7:42

20:0419:4718:4218:2116:3214:0313:3211:5610:068:387:40

14:0513:3411:5810:088:40 20:0619:4918:4418:2316:34

7:42

20:0719:5018:4518:2416:3514:0613:3511:5910:098:417:43

14:0513:3411:5810:088:40 20:0619:4918:4418:2316:34

7:45

14:0713:3612:0010:108:42 20:0819:5118:4618:2516:367:44

20:0919:5218:4718:2616:3714:0813:3712:0110:118:43

7:46

20:1119:5418:4918:2816:3914:1013:3912:0310:138:457:47

14:0913:3812:0210:128:44 20:1019:5318:4818:2716:38

7:49

20:1419:5718:5218:3116:4214:1313:4212:0610:168:487:50

14:1213:4112:0510:158:47 20:1319:5618:5118:3016:41

7:51

20:1820:0118:5618:3516:4614:1713:4612:1010:208:527:54

14:1413:4312:0710:178:49 20:1519:5818:5318:3216:43

7:55

20:2020:0318:5818:3716:4814:1913:4812:1210:228:547:56

14:1813:4712:1110:218:53 20:1920:0218:5718:3616:47

7:57

13:518:57

20:2220:0519:0018:3916:5014:2112:1410:247:58

14:2013:4912:1310:238:55 20:2120:0418:5918:3816:49

14:2612:1910:298:03

20:2820:1119:0618:4516:5614:2712:2010:308:04

20:2720:1019:0518:4416:55

8:08

20:3320:1619:1118:5017:0114:3212:2510:358:09

20:3220:1519:1018:4917:00

10:398:14

17:3513:4811:487:51

17:3913:5311:537:55

17:3813:5211:527:54

17:3613:50

19:1618:5517:0514:3612:29

14:3112:2410:34



Sakaura Route   Timetable

See the back for buses from Bus Terminal to Sakaura Shako. Updated:2025.4.1

Weekdays

バ ス 停 留 所
て い り ゅ う し ょ

の 名
な

前
まえ

バスが到着
とうちゃく

する時
じ

間
かん

バ ス 停 留 所
て い り ゅ う し ょ

の 名
な

前
まえ

バスが到着
とうちゃく

する時
じ

間
かん

Bus Stop Bus Stop

坂
さか

浦
う ら

車
しゃ

庫
こ

6:48 8:09 10:35 12:25 14:32 17:01 18:50 19:11 坂
さか

浦
う ら

車
しゃ

庫
こ

6:48 8:27 12:25 14:25

Sakaura Shako Sakaura Shako

庄
しょう

部
ぶ

停
てい

留
りゅう

所
し ょ

↓ 6:55 8:14 10:40 12:30 14:37 17:06 18:55 19:16 庄
しょう

部
ぶ

停
てい

留
りゅう

所
し ょ

↓ 8:32 12:31 14:30

Shobu Teiryusho Shobu Teiryusho

竹
たけ

の 上
うえ

6:49 6:58 ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ 竹
たけ

の 上
うえ

6:49 ↓ ↓ ↓

Takenoue Takenoue

坂
さか

浦
う ら

車
しゃ

庫
こ

↓ 6:59 ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ 坂
さか

浦
う ら

車
しゃ

庫
こ

↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

Sakaura Shako Sakaura Shako

庄
しょう

部
ぶ

別
わか

れ 6:53 7:04 8:19 10:45 12:35 14:42 17:11 19:00 19:21 庄
しょう

部
ぶ

別
わか

れ 6:53 8:37 12:36 14:35

Shobu Wakare Shobu Wakare

佐 香
さ か

ｺ ﾐ ｭ ﾆ ﾃ ｨ ｾ ﾝ ﾀ ｰ 前
まえ

6:54 7:05 8:20 10:46 12:36 14:43 17:12 19:01 19:22 佐 香
さ か

ｺ ﾐ ｭ ﾆ ﾃ ｨ ｾ ﾝ ﾀ ｰ 前
まえ

6:54 8:38 12:37 14:36

Saka Community Center Mae Saka Community Center Mae

小
こ

伊
い

津
づ

6:59 7:10 8:25 10:51 12:41 14:48 17:17 19:06 19:27 小
こ

伊
い

津
づ

6:59 8:43 12:42 14:41

Koizu Koizu

小
こ

伊
い

津
づ

魚
ぎょ

港
こ う

↓ ↓ ↓ 9:04 ↓ ↓ 13:52 ↓ ↓ ↓ ↓ 小
こ

伊
い

津
づ

魚
ぎょ

港
こ う

↓ ↓ ↓ ↓

Koizu Gyoko Koizu Gyoko

小
こ

伊
い

津
づ

車
しゃ

庫
こ

7:00 7:11 8:26 9:06 10:52 12:42 13:54 14:49 17:18 19:07 19:28 小
こ

伊
い

津
づ

車
しゃ

庫
こ

7:00 8:44 12:43 14:42

Koizu Shako Koizu Shako

菅
すげ

沢
さわ

7:01 7:12 8:27 9:07 10:53 12:43 13:55 14:50 17:19 19:08 19:29 菅
すげ

沢
さわ

7:01 8:45 12:44 14:43

Sugesawa Sugesawa

三
み

津
つ

7:02 7:13 8:28 9:08 10:54 12:44 13:56 14:51 17:20 19:09 19:30 三
み

津
つ

7:02 8:46 12:45 14:44

Mitsu Mitsu

宮
みや

の 前
まえ

7:03 7:14 8:29 9:09 10:55 12:45 13:57 14:52 17:21 19:10 19:31 宮
みや

の 前
まえ

7:03 8:47 12:46 14:45

Miyanomae Miyanomae

峠
とうげ

下
した

7:06 7:17 8:32 9:12 10:58 12:48 14:00 14:55 17:24 19:13 19:34 峠
とうげ

下
した

7:06 8:50 12:49 14:48

Touge-Shita Touge-Shita

上
かみ

岡
おか

田
だ

7:07 7:18 8:33 9:13 10:59 12:49 14:01 14:56 17:25 19:14 19:35 上
かみ

岡
おか

田
だ

7:07 8:51 12:50 14:49

Kami-Okada Kami-Okada

大
たい

酌
しゃく

7:08 7:19 8:34 9:14 11:00 12:50 14:02 14:57 17:26 19:15 19:36 大
たい

酌
しゃく

7:08 8:52 12:51 14:50

Taishaku Taishaku

野
の

石
いし

谷
だに

入
いり

口
ぐち

7:10 7:21 8:36 9:16 11:02 12:52 14:04 14:59 17:28 19:17 19:38 野
の

石
いし

谷
だに

入
いり

口
ぐち

7:10 8:54 12:53 14:52

Noishidani Iriguchi Noishidani Iriguchi

さ く ら 小
しょう

学 校
が っ こ う

7:11 7:22 8:37 9:17 11:03 12:53 14:05 15:00 17:29 19:18 19:39 さ く ら 小
しょう

学 校
が っ こ う

7:11 8:55 12:54 14:53

Sakura Shogakko Iriguchi Sakura Shogakko Iriguchi

中
ちゅう

部
ぶ

保
ほ

育
い く

所
し ょ

7:12 7:23 8:38 9:18 11:04 12:54 14:06 15:01 17:30 19:19 19:40 中
ちゅう

部
ぶ

保
ほ

育
い く

所
し ょ

7:12 8:56 12:55 14:54

Chubu Hoikusho Chubu Hoikusho

天
てん

神
じん

橋
ばし

7:13 7:24 8:39 9:19 11:05 12:55 14:07 15:02 17:31 19:20 19:41 天
てん

神
じん

橋
ばし

7:13 8:57 12:56 14:55

Tenjinbashi Tenjinbashi

明
みょう

川
かわ

7:14 7:25 8:40 9:20 11:06 12:56 14:08 15:03 17:32 19:21 19:42 明
みょう

川
かわ

7:14 8:58 12:57 14:56

Myokawa Myokawa

平
ひら

田
た

高
こ う

校
こ う

前
まえ

7:15 7:26 8:41 9:21 11:07 12:57 14:09 15:04 17:33 19:22 19:43 平
ひら

田
た

高
こ う

校
こ う

前
まえ

7:15 8:59 12:58 14:57

Hirata Koko Mae Hirata Koko Mae

平
ひら

田
た

中
ちゅう

学 校
が っ こ う

前
まえ

7:15 7:26 8:41 9:21 11:07 12:57 14:09 15:04 17:33 19:22 19:43 平
ひら

田
た

中
ちゅう

学 校
が っ こ う

前
まえ

7:15 8:59 12:58 14:57

Hirata Chugakko Mae Hirata Chugakko Mae

ラ ピ タ 平
ひら

田
た

店
てん

7:17 7:28 8:43 9:23 11:09 12:59 14:11 15:06 17:35 19:24 19:45 ラ ピ タ 平
ひら

田
た

店
てん

7:17 9:01 13:00 14:59

Rapita Hirataten Rapita Hirataten

木 綿 街 道
も め ん か い ど う

入 口
い り ぐ ち

7:18 7:29 8:44 9:24 11:10 13:00 14:12 15:07 17:36 19:25 19:46 木 綿 街 道
も め ん か い ど う

入 口
い り ぐ ち

7:18 9:02 13:01 15:00

Momenkaido-Iriguti Momenkaido-Iriguti

北
きた

本
ほん

町
まち

7:19 7:30 8:45 9:25 11:11 13:01 14:13 15:08 17:37 19:26 19:47 北
きた

本
ほん

町
まち

7:19 9:03 13:02 15:01

Kita-Hommachi Kita-Hommachi

東
ひがし

本
ほん

町
まち

7:20 7:31 8:46 9:26 11:12 13:02 14:14 15:09 17:38 19:27 19:48 東
ひがし

本
ほん

町
まち

7:20 9:04 13:03 15:02

Higashi-Hommachi Higashi-Hommachi

雲
うん

州
しゅう

平
ひら

田
た

駅
えき

7:21 7:32 8:47 9:27 11:13 13:03 14:15 15:10 17:39 19:28 19:49 雲
うん

州
しゅう

平
ひら

田
た

駅
えき

7:21 9:05 13:04 15:03

Unshuhirata Sta. Unshuhirata Sta.

総
そう

合
ごう

医
い

療
りょう

セ ン タ ー 前
まえ

7:23 7:34 8:49 9:29 11:15 13:05 14:17 15:12 17:41 19:30 19:51 総
そう

合
ごう

医
い

療
りょう

セ ン タ ー 前
まえ

7:23 9:07 13:06 15:05

Sougo Iryo Center Mae Sougo Iryo Center Mae

バ ス タ ー ミ ナ ル 7:25 7:36 8:51 9:31 11:17 13:07 14:19 15:14 17:43 19:32 19:53 バ ス タ ー ミ ナ ル 7:25 9:09 13:08 15:07

Bus Terminal Bus Terminal

★　道
どう

路
ろ

の渋
じゅう

 滞
たい

などでバスが遅
おく

れることがあります。

　　 Buses may be delayed due to traffic conditions.

【お問
とい

合
あわ

せ先
さき

／Inquiries】   平田生活
ひらたせいかつ

バスターミナル　TEL　0853ｰ62-3015

Sundays and national holidays.

庄

部

停

留

所

　

⇓

　

小

伊

津

車

庫

　

⇓

　

さ

く

ら

小

学

校

入

口

　

⇓

　

平

田

中

学

校

前

　

⇓

　

雲

州

平

田

駅

　

⇓

　

バ

ス

タ

ー

ミ

ナ

ル

Time Time

平
ひら

田
た

生活
せいかつ

バス【坂浦
さかうら

線
せん

】時
じ

刻
こ く

表
ひょう

　≪坂浦
さかうら

車庫
し ゃ こ

発
はつ

≫

　※バスターミナルから坂
さか

浦
う ら

車
しゃ

庫
こ

へ行
い

くバスの時
じ

刻
こ く

表
ひょう

は裏面
うらめん

を見
み

てください。 令
れい

和
わ

７年
ねん

４月
がつ

１日
にち

　改正
かいせい

平日
へいじつ

(月
げつ

～金
きん

） 休日
きゅうじつ

（土
ど

・日
にち

・祝
しゅく

 日
じつ

）


